 AV-2374C Rev. 5
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
        Page 1 of/de 30 Project/Projet:  AP-AV-04-0053
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An Agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
     NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION CONDITIONNELLE
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry

Promass F sensors contain  two slightly bent tubes made
of either Stainless Steel or Alloy C-22. Refer to the
transmitter/sensor model designation code sheet.
Le boîtier du transmetteur est fait d’aluminium coulé sous
pression et enduit de poudre.
Les capteurs Promass F contiennent deux tubes
légèrement fléchis faits d’acier inoxydable ou d’alliage C-
22.  Se reporter à la feuille de code de désignation de
modèle du transmetteur/capteur.
APPLICATIONS
These meters are approved for stationary and truck
mounted applications.
Minimum Measured Quantity:
The minimum measured quantity for these approved
devices are:
Sensor Minimum Measured Quantity
F*08  1.5 kg, 1.5 L
F*15 5 kg, 5 L
F*25  15 kg, 15 L
F*40  35 kg, 35 L
F*50 50  kg, 50 L
F*80  150 kg, 150 L
F*1H  300 kg, 300 L
F*1F 550 kg, 550 L
UTILISATIONS
Ces compteurs sont approuvés à des fins d’utilisations
fixes et installations sur les camions.
Quantité nominale mesurée:
Voici les quantités minimales mesurées pour ces appareils
approuvés :
Capteur Quantité nominale mesurée
F*08 1,5 kg, 1,5 L
F*15 5 kg, 5 L
F*25 15 kg, 15 L
F*40 35 kg, 35 L
F*50 50  kg, 50 L
F*80 150 kg, 150 L
F*1H  300 kg, 300 L
F*1F 550 kg, 550 L
 AV-2374C Rev. 5
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
        Page 4 of/de 30 Project/Projet:  AP-AV-04-0053
PRODUCT APPLICATIONS
C Normal liquid  products having a density of 700 to
1350 kg/m3.
C Compressed Liquefied Gases having a density of
500 to 650 kg/m3.
C For multi-product applications the meter does not
require re-zeroing or re-calibration when
measuring normal liquid products where the
density of the multiple products does not vary by
more than 300 kg/m3 within an overall density
range of 700 to 1350 kg/m3.
UTILISATION PRODUIT
C Produits liquides normaux présentant une masse
volumique comprise entre 700 et 1350 kg/m3.
C Gaz liquéfié comprimé  présentant une masse
volumique comprise entre 500 et 650 kg/m3.
C Dans le cas d’utilisation de produits multiples, il
n’est pas nécessaire de remettre le compteur à
zéro ou de le ré-étalonner lors de la mesure de